

# **Sales and Operations Update**

## **Highlights**

- P2P Groups Intural Product is in advanced discussions around large-scale deployment programs targeting tens of thousands of homes across the APAC region within the aged care sector.
- Significant interest from Defence Providers across Europe and North America continues to build, driven by Inturai's military-focused sensing platform, 'StealthWave'.
- Intellectual Property Development: Substantial progress has been made in securing core
   IP, including patented self-calibrating algorithms and proprietary mesh-network topologies
   and human monitoring for safety, care, privacy and response use cases.

Vancouver, British Columbia – December 20, 2024 – P2P Group Ltd ("P2P Group" or the "Company") (CSE: PPB / FSE: 3QG) is pleased to provide an update on its expanding sales pipeline, operational progress, and technological advancements as it drives forward its global market strategy.

Sales and Operations Update:

#### Major Aged Care Expansion in APAC.

Intural is advancing large-scale discussions targeting tens of thousands of homes across the APAC region within the aged care sector. This initiative reflects Intural's ability to scale its technology in mission-critical care environments for the world's aging populations, addressing pressing societal needs.

#### Growing Defense Sector Interest.

Significant interest from defence providers across Europe and North America continues to build, driven by Inturai's military-focused sensing platform, 'StealthWave.' This technology enhances situational awareness and operational safety through advanced spatial intelligence capabilities.

#### Intellectual Property Development.

The Company has made substantial progress in securing core intellectual property in areas such as Al-driven security, policing applications, and home care automation. Key advancements include patented self-calibrating algorithms and proprietary mesh-network topologies designed for real-time location tracking and enhanced operational intelligence.

Our focused execution is driving meaningful commercial discussions and expanding market opportunities," said Ed Clarke, CEO of P2P Group. "We are well-positioned to continue scaling our technology and delivering cutting-edge solutions across key global markets with 2025 looking like an exciting year."

1

## Mining Services Opportunity

The Company is pleased to announce that it has retained Whead Pty Ltd. (CJ Holdings A/C) ("Whead") to provide professional services in relation to designing and positioning the Inturai product for the mining services sector in compliance with the policies and guidelines of the Canadian Securities Exchange (the "CSE") and other applicable legislation. Whead, a mining and technology consultant in Australia, will use its best efforts to define and design use cases for Inturai in the global mining sector.

The Company and Whead have an arm's length relationship, but Whead and/or its clients may have an interest, directly or indirectly, in the securities of the Company. The agreement is principally for the purposes of consulting. There are no performance factors contained in the agreement between Whead and the Company and Whead will receive 250,000 warrants (the "Warrants") from the Company as compensation for services it will render. The Warrants are exercisable into common shares of the Company at an exercise price of \$0.14 for a period of 24 months.

### Private Placement Update

P2P Group has decided against completing a second tranche of the non-brokered private placement financing previously announced on October 23, 2024, October 31, 2024, November 13, 2024 and November 20, 2024. The Company successfully raised total gross proceeds of over CAD \$440,000. The funds will support further technology development, market expansion, and operational scaling.

For more information, please contact:

Ed Clarke
Co-Founder and Chief Executive Officer
P2P Group Ltd.
Email: investor@p2p-group.com

Phone: (+1) 604 339-0339

The CSE has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this news release. Neither the CSE nor its Market Regulator (as that term is defined in the policies of the CSE) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

**+1-604-339-0339** info@p2p-group@com

1231 Pacific Blvd, Suite 650, Vancouver B.C., V6Z 0E2, Canada

